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Data in Many Forms...

Statistics Canada disseminates data in a variety of
forms. In addition to publications, both standard and
special tabulations are offered on computer print-
outs, microfiche and microfilm, and magnetic tapes.
Maps and other geographic reference materials are
available for some types of data. Direct access to
aggregated information is possible through CANSIM,
Statistics Csnada's machine-readable data base and
retrieval system.

How to Obtain More Information

Inquiries about this publication and related statis-
tics or services should be directed to:

Energy and Minerals Section,
Manufacturing and Primary Industries Division,

Statistics Canada, Ottawa, K1A 0T6 (Telephone:
996-3139) or to the Statistics Canada reference cen-
tre in:

St. John's (772-4073) Winnipeq  (949-4020)

Halifax (426-5331) Regina (359-5405)
Montréal (283-5725) Edmonton  (420-3027)
Ottawa (992-4734) Vancouver (666-3691)
Toronto (966-6586)

Toll-free access is provided in all provinces and
territories, for users who reside outside the local
dialing area of any of the regional reference centres.

Newfoundland and Labrador Zenith 0-7037
Nova Scotia, New 8runswick

and Prince Edward Island 1-800-565-7192

Quebec 1-800-361-2831
Ontario 1-800-26B-1151
Manitoba 1-800-282-8006
Saskatchewan 1(112)800-667-3524
Alberta 1-800-222-6400

British Columbia (South
and Central) 112-800-663-1551
Yukon and Northern 8.C.
(area served by
NorthwesTel Inc.) Zenith 0-8913
Northwest Territories

(area served by

NorthwesTel Inc.) Zenith 2-2015

How to Order Publications

This and other Statistics Canada publications may be
purchased from local authorized agents and other
community bookstores, through the local Statistics
Canada offices, or by mail order to Publication Sales
and Services, Statistics Canada, Ottawa, K1A OV7,

Des données sous plusieurs formes...

Statistique Canada diffuse les données sous formes diverses.
Outre les publications, des totalisations habituelles et spé-
ciales sont offertes sur imprimés d'ordinateur, sur microfi-
ches et microfilms et sur bandes magnétiques. Des cartes et
d'autres documents de référence géographiques sont disponibles
pour certaines sortes de données. L'acces direct & des données
agrégées est possible par le truchement de CANSIM, la base de
données ordinolingue et le systéme d'extraction de Statistique
Canada.

Comment obtenir d'autres renseignements

Toutes demandes de renseignements au sujet de cette publica-
tion ou de statistiques et services connexes doivent étre
adressées a:

Section de 1'énergie et des minéraux,
Division des industries manufacturilres et primaires,

Statistique Canada, Ottawa, K1A 0T6 (téléphone: 996-3139) ou
au centre de consultation de Statistique Canada a:

St. John's (772-4073) Winnipeg  (949-4020)

Halifax (426-5331) Regina (359-5405)

Mont réal (283-5725) Edmonton (420-3027)

Ottawa (992-4734) Vancouver (666-3691)

Toronto (966-6586)

Un service d'appel interurbain sans frais est offert, dany
toutes les provinces et dans les territoires, aux utilisateurs
qui habitent & 1'extérieur des zones de communication locale
des centres régionaux de consultation.
Terre-Neuve et Labrador Z2énith 0-7037
Nouvelle—Ecosse, Nouveau-8runswick

et Tle-du-Prince-Edouard 1-800-565-7192

Québec 1-800-361-2831
Ontario 1-800-268-1151
Manitoba 1-800-282-8006
Saskat chewan 1(112)800-667-3524
Alberta 1-800-222-6400

Colombie-8ritannique (sud
et centrale) 112-800-663-1551
Yukon et nord de la C.-8.
(territoire desservi par la
NorthwesTel Inc.) Zénith 0-8913
Territoires du Nord-Ouest

(territoire desservi par la

NorthwesTel Inc.) Zénith 2-2015

Comment commander les publications

On  peut se procurer cette publication et les autres
publications de Statistique Canada auprés des agents autorisés
et des autres librairies locales, par 1l'entremise des bureaux
locaux de Statistique fCanada, ou en écrivant 3 la Section des
ventes et de la distribablion dus poblluations, Statistiguae
Canada, Ottawa, ki
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SYMBOLS

The following standard symbols are used
in Statistics Canada publications:

.« figures not available.

++e« figures not appropriate or not applica-
ble.

= nil or zero.

—— amount too small to be expressed.
P preliminary figures.

revised figures.

x confidential to meet secrecy require—
ments of the Statistics Act.

Note

“Production” of coal equals

clean coal production and raw sales ex-mine
where there is a preparation plant at the
mine

plus

raw coal production where there is no prepa-
ration plant at the mine.

SIGNES CONVENTIONNELS

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont em—
ploy&s uniformément dans les publications de Sta-
tistique Canada:

«+ nombres indisponibles.

«ss n'ayant pas lieu de figurer.

~ néant ou zéro.
-— nombres infimes.
P nombres provisoires.
nombres rectifiés.
x confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de

la Loi sur la statistique relatives au
secret.

Nota

"La production” du charbon &gale

la production du charbon lavé et les ventes de
charbon brut ex-mine pour les mines ayant une
usine de traitement

plus

la production du charbon brut pour les mines
n'ayant pas d'usine de traitement.
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FALLE 1. Boduction,

Fxports and Landed Iaports of Coal

Jaavier

TABLEAS 1. Prodaction, exportatlioss ct imporctations & l*'arrivée du Charbon

X
Bituminous
Bitu;inenx
1982
CANADA ccvivevcsvancssscessassnssescsnsnoens 1 B15 652
Nevfoundland - Terre-Neuve e....secsaccacasaanrs =]
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince-Edouard .. =
Nova Scotia - NOuvelle-BCOSSO «.cencscvevonnsan 256 112
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick ............. 36 305
QUBDEC ¢ ..enoveresccccinaacncnaacusansannosacoan =
ONEATLIO easecsanncacncanaassnoscesnaonssnvsovas =
MAnitobA .. cceucccecrransanesesencnseecnresonns =
CASKAtCh@WAD .asceevansvascanccnsccaconnscscacs &
ALDErtA +-ocececsocecenncoccrecccssssscsesnccans 518 728
4ritish Columbia - Coiombie-Britannigque ....... 1 004 507
' ALl types - Total - TOUS JeNLOS ceccecsncance
1983
CANADA +.esccecorcvavessonsnevasvoosncancoen 1 949 214
Newfoundland - TerCLe-NEUVE ..csacsccscnssssanes -
Prince Edvard Island - Ile-du-Prince-Edouard .. =
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-ECOSSe .cecsccccccacvvas 243 536
Hew Brunswick - Wouveau-BrumsSwick ......ccecce. 41 740
QUEDEC ceoceenvensnsencosessscvancscscossnovene =
ODRtATLIO .tvceeseevovecsvovoancasassncsscasncanas S
MARitoDA ...cccecccrcancsnscensscesevanooncanne =
5a8KatCheVWan ....tcenuceatacvsscvnnanssnscanenn =
SR ANNSL L . TR L i el Sieia Jala ofe o (Fe¥e < 2 elviake o als 645 684
British Columbia - Colombie-Britaamique ....... 1018 25#&

All types - Total - TOUS G@DLES8B «c.cercecasve

(1) Based on reports received by the Department of Energy,

Janvier

production

Subbitusinous

Sousbitumineux

X

Lignite

metric - tonnes

1 156 B59

1 156 859

3 600 696

628 185

628 185

BetrCic - tonnes

1 335 203

1 335 203

3 995 926

actual tonnages landed but not pecessarily cleared by custoss.
Chiffres foud#s sur les deéclarations faites au Ministdre de l'EBaergie, Mines et Ressources
et représentent le nombre réel de tonmes arrivees au port d'eatrse mais non nécessairesent
dedouanées.

Note:

' Nota:

1 metric toa = 1.

1 tonpe métrigue

10231131 short ton

= 1.10231131 tonne courte

711 509

711 509

Mines and Hesources and represents

Exports

Exportations

Onsgpecified

Non Précise

- métriques

970 470

316 359
620 359

970 470

- métrigues

1529 701

404 257
1 031 726

1 529 701

Landed Imports
1

Anthracite

3 685

519

3 166

657

386

271

X

Isnportations a ltarrivée

Bituminous
Bitumineux
3 814
1021
2 793
7 499
1 834
966
868
2 491



Taple 2. Productioa and Disposlitiosa oi CToal

January
X Nova Scotia X New Bruuswick X Saskatchewan X Alberta X
Nouveile-Ecosse Nouveau-Brunswick
Bituminous Bituminous Lignite Bituminous
Bitumineux Situmineux Bituminaux
Raw Clean Raw Clean Raw Clean
Brut Lave Total Brut Laveé Total Total Brut Lavé Total

setric - tonnes - métriques

GROSS MINE OOTPUT

Produced
surface........ 000 000 28 397 0o 000 44 073 711 509 e 1 0606 892 901
underqround.... e cee 293 400 . cee B S PN ke 74 L2y
total..... can SO0 321 797 cee e 44 073 711 509 8500 - 967 325
Stockpiled at plaants
opening.eceeca.. cew cea 98 972 “ee co. 1 905 ese oCU eae 257 889
CcloSAinge.ceevoes cen con 105 829 ces 000 4 173 veo cas coe 328 5S40
adjustments.... ees cee - olels 000 - eee 000 S -
Processed at plantS...... I v 240 851 ces 000 20 722 000 800 - B63 624
Plant wasSt€..-.eceeccoane 060 805 71 404 000 000 65 e C0D N 250 990
COAL
Production. .cccovescoccas T4 089 163 447 243 536 21 0B3 20 657 41 740 711 509 33 050 612 634 645 684
Mine and plant inventory
Openinge.scees- 9 033 250 988 260 021 = = = = N 359 S41 359 541
closing.ceuesen 9 166 268 059 277 225 o = = = - 414 175 414 175
adjustments.... = S 3 = = = = = = =
Total available....ec.... 73 956 152 376 226 332 21 083 20 657 41 740 711 509 33 050 558 000 591 050
Disposition fros mine
Newfoundland.....vuu.e = 60 60 = = S S - S =
Prince Edward Island.. 3 = = - = = = o b
Nova Scotia.....cceva. 73 956 58 598 132 S54 S o = = = - 2
New Brubswick.....e... = = = 21 083 20 657 41 T40 = - S =
Québec..ccn .. 8 & = = o B o S o - = =
Ontario..... eevee T = o = = = 51 936 o 107 930 107 930
Manitoba..... 0000 - - = = = = 68 568 S = =
Saskatchewan....cesvs.. = = S o = = 591 005 - S =
I eee ] TG o5 R oS o = = = = = & = 33 050 22 015 55 065
British Columbia...... = 5 =) = - & = o) S =
Shipped for export.... - 93 718 93 718 = e S = - 428 055 428 055
Total.... 73 956 152 376 226 332 21 083 20 657 41 740 711 509 33 050 558 000 591 050
EXports
Port Inveantory
opening........ = - P o = = = = 495 330 495 330
closSingeeecesas = S o 5 o P < - 517 209 517 209
adjustments.... - - = - - - = - -1 919 -1 919
Shaipped froa port
Chileeeeesencccaananoe = < = o 2 & = = - S
Japabeceececcanas s = > - = = | = 346 S07 346 507
Sonth Koread....oeseues = . = = = = 3 o S =
West Germany..... oo = 93 718 93 718 = <3 = < S 57 750 57 750

Totale:coanensen = 93 718 93 718 3 o P =] = 408 257 404 257



' X

Alberta
Subbituminous
Sousbitumineux Grand

Total
Total Géneral

1 335 203 2 228 104
- 74 424

1 335 203 2 302 528
- 257 889

5ol 328 540

P 863 624

cae 250 930

1 335 203 1 980 887
1 369 320 1 728 861
1 438 190 1 852 365
. 1 860 B2 1 &7 k3
- 107 930

338 338

8 657 8 657

1 256 971 1 312 036
367 367

- 428 055

1 266 333 1 857 383

= 495 330

- 517 209

=] -1 919

= 346 507

- $7 750

- 404 257

rablaeau 2. Production et Utilisatioa du Charbon
Janvier
British Columbia X Canada
Colombie-Britannique
Bituminous Bituminous
Bituaineux Bituaineux
Raw Clean Raw Clean
Brut Lavé Total Brut Lavé Total
setric - tonnes - mstriques
ob o o g 1 516 194 ees g .| 2 481 565
el cee 122 696 cee cas 488 520
ese o IO 1 636 890 p “es 2 970 085
cee ol 1 079 894 e cos 1 438 660
Pon ol 1 302 228 Yere 900 1 740 770
aae 5o 30 962 oo 5ok 30 962
“en .. 1 445 506 .an e 2 570 703
ces .o 427 264 e oo 749 723
12 31 018 242 1 018 254 128 234 1 820 980 1 949 214
- 1 022 673 1 022 673 9 033 1 633 202 1 642 235
- 1174 114 1 174 114 9 166 1 856 348 1 865 514
- 2 437 2 437 - 2 437 2 437
V2 569 238 569 ‘380 128 101 1 600 271 1 728 372
- E o 60 60
- = = 73 956 58 598 132 554
- S - 21 083 20 657 41 780
= 29 382 29 382 9 137 312 137 312
- 6 249 6 249 = 6 249 6 249
= 54 54 33 050 22 069 55 119
{2 6 261 6 273 12 6 261 6 273
- 827 292 827 292 - 1 349 065 1 349 065
12 869 238 869 250 128 101 1 600 271 1 728 372
= 882 836 882 836 - 1 378 166 1 378 166
= 678 667 678 667 . 1135 876 1 195 876
= 265 265 - -1 654 -1 654
- 25 731 25 731 - 25 731 25,721
- 602 986 602 986 = 949 493 949 493
- 403 009 403 009 - 403 009 403 009
- - - - 151 468 151 468
- 1 031 726 1 031 726 = 1 529 701 1 529 701

- -

w W

Total
All
Types

Total
Tous
Genres

528
uss
016

277
520
797

438 660
740 770
30 962

570 703

749 723

995 926

011 555
303 704
2 437

706 214

60

132 554
41 740

189 248
75 155
599 662
312 090
6 640

349 065

706 214

378 166
195 876
-1 654

25 731
949 493
403 009
151 468
529 701

SORTIE BRUTR DE LA MINE

Produit

caeecacee.d clel ouvert
..souterrain
Ao t ot

Réserve a l'usine
eecssesscaan dsbut
e SR A AN R
esscsssca.ajustenents

Traité a 1'usine

Rebuts de l'usine

CHARBON
Production

Inventaire 3 la mine et a 1'usine
esassascssall début

luze o lerlelerensithel Al GEN
ceeessscssajustenments

....Total de la disponibilits
Rcoulement de la mine

«...Terre Neuve
ve..Tle-du-Prince-Edounard
.«..Nouvelle-Ecosse
«««.Nouveau-Brunsvick
«++.Québec

....0ntario

....Manitoba
««..Saskatchewan
«+..Alberta
.s.s..Colombie-Britannique

«s..Livrs pour exportation
...Total

Exportations
Inventaire au port
sesss.au début
eesse.3 la fin
sse.e.sajustenents

Lives
..Chili
..Japon
..Corée du Sud
..Allemagne, ouest
esssev,Total

du port



Taple 3. (oke Plants

Januar

4

Ta:nleau 3. Usines de Coke

Janvis
1352
Canadian lapart
:an;dien Inp;rt
Stlecksyoptting - Stocks, au début ......00.. 84 311 2 889 5
REEEalvediE IRe GRS, . -t . sl csicice ao oo olsasee i 16 377
Charged to oveans - Utilisé dams les fours . 20 105 527 6
30ld or used for other purposes -
Vendu ou utilisé autrement .............. 245
Inventory adjustments and washer losses -
Raectifications de l'inventaire et pertes
LTI L L L U G P =
ftocks,closing - Stocks,a la fin ..... Eoee 80 338 2 361 8
Supply - Disponibilité
Stocks,opening - Stocks,au d6but .....e... 730
CTEAITE T S S SR S S e R 395
Imported - IBPOLLS cv-.ccvcceacccacaacnsoans
Ad justments - RectificatioDS .....ceceaeen =2
Stocks,closing - Stocks,2 la fiD ..ccaaecas 736
Available supply - Dispoaibiliteé 3186
Disposition - Ecoulement
Used in blast furnaces - Utilisé dans
des hautsS/foUrNEaUX .....cececccascocacsos 367
Used im associated works - Utilisé pour
des travalX c.cccacacn.. Gecsacasssacenas i3
fold for industrial use - Venda pour
usage induStriel ...c...cc.vecascncvensns 12
Sold for export - Vemdu pour l'exportation 2

All other sales amd/or uses - Toutes autres
ventes et/0U USAGEeS eecevearcasosncacnne

Disposition - Total - Ecoulemeant 386

r

ed

é

89

90

99

1982

397

079

086
753
631

889

175

756

593

218

631

CUAL ~ CHARBON

Canadian

Total -
Canadien
@ELIle - tonne:s - metfigquas
2 973 W 17 131
16 377 5 uus
547 795 8 600
245 [13:]
2 4u2 237 13 981

COK=

metric - tonnes - métrigues

756

277

2
765

251

266

1983
Imported

Inporté

2 084 096

374 799

1 394

1 707 903

1983

595

563

905
043

210

786
220

070

Total

383

1721

20N

448

399

442

884












STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY
LIOT 8 STATHS TN 52

T

1010537628

Canada



